Fifl in this information to identify the case:

Debtor | LRX NOVI, LLC

Oebtor 2
Spotse, it

tUnled States Bankruptoy Court fir the: EASTERN DISTRICT OF MICHIGAN
18-42525 PJS

Casenymber

Official Form 410
Proof of Claim

04416

Read the instructions before filling out this form This form isfar meking a claimfor payment in a bankauptcy case. Do not usethisformto
make a request for payment of an administrative expense. Make such a request according to 11 U.S.C, § 503,

Filers must teave out or redact infometion thet is entitled to privacy onihis form or on eny altached documents. Attach redected caples of any
documentsthat suppoit the delm, such as promissary notes, purchase onders, invd ces, itemized stetements of running accounts, cordrads, judgnends,
mortgages, and security agreements. Do not send originel documents; they may o destroyed after scenning. Itthe documents are not avallable,

expldn In an eftachinent.

A person vwho flesa fraudulert clalm could be fined up to $500,000, imprisoned for up to 5 years, orhkoth, 18 U.S.C. §§ 152, 157, and 3574.
Fill in all the information sbout the claimas of the date the case was filed, That date is on the notice of banlauptcy (Forn 308) that you received.

Identify the Claim

. Whoisthe curent Michigan Depariment of Treasury

oreditor?

Othernamasthe creditor used with the debtor

Name ofthe sumant credtordha parson or antityto ba-pald for this olaim)

2. Hasthisclaimbeen

V]
acquired from No

O ves. From whom?

someune elge?

3. Whaeshouldnotices

Where should notices to hodeftorbugant?. . -

Where shostd paymments t0 the credtor besent? (.

and paymentstothe . o - different). . .
creditor be eent? Michigan Department of Treasury Michigan Department of Treasury/Revenue/AG
Federal Rule of Neme Name
(FRoP) 2omoty*®  Bankruplcy Unit, PO. Box 30168 P.O. Box 30456
Number Street Number Srract
Lansing MI 48909 Lansing Mi 48909-7955
Ty State AP Code Chy ~ Sate ZIF Code
Contact phone _(017) 241-5002 Cortaotphona (517) 241-5002
Contact amail NA Contaot emall NA
Unibrm claim idendifer for electronio paymentsin ohapter 13 (f you yse ona):
. Doesthisclaimamend [v] No
onealready filed? [J ves. Claim number on cout daims registry (if known) ___ __ Fledon __
Wi 700 7YWY
. l;oyaulcgmifam&w No
g8 has apro
oyl el Q3 ves. Who made the eartier filng?
LIGHTRX POC
L
Official Foitn 410 Proof of Claim 01110 page 1

Case 19-42525-pjs Claim 3-1 Filed 05/07/19 Page 1of5




m Give Information &bout the Claim as of the Date the Case YWas Filed

8. Do you have ary number ] No 4269
)é‘:t';fg toidentifrthe  [v] ves L ast 4 digits of the debtor's account of any number you us? o iderdifythe debtor; -
7. Howsmuchis the claim? §.13,206.63 . Does this amount include inferest or othes charges?
(o

(] Yeg, Miach stefemerd temizing Interest, fees, expenses, or other
charges required by Bankruptey Rule 3004 (£)(2)(8).

3. Whel isthebasisofthe  Examples Goods s0ld, moriey [bened, leass, sendcas performed, persond injury or virongful desth, or oredit card.
claim?
am Aitach redaded capies of any documants supporting the claitn racuired by Barkwptey Rule 3061 ().
Limit disclosing inforn etion that is enlifled to privacy, such as health canz information.

Tax

a. fs all or part of the clairn No
secured? (] ¥as. Theciaim is secured by a lien an property.

Hature of property:

0O resl astate. Hihe diaitn is secuned by the deldor's princigel residence, flea Morgage Proof of Clakn
Attachment(Official Fonn 410-8) with this Proef of Claim.

L3 Motor vetide

1 other. Dascribe:

Bagis for perfection:
2itach redacted copies of documents, i any, that showevidence of perfedtion of & security intersat (for
example, a motgage, lien, cartificate oftitle, inancing stetement, or other document thet showethe lien has
bean Hed or racorded.)

Vidiue of propertys $
Amount of the claim that is secwred:  §

Amourt of the claim that is unsecured § (The sun of the sscured and unseoured
amourts should meatch the smount in line 7.)

Amourt necessary to cure any default a= ofthe date of the petition:  §

Annual Interest Rate (vhen case vias filed) 5.9 %
Fiad
H variable

10, Is this claimbased on a No
lease?
3 ves. Amount necessany to cure any defaull as of the date of the pefition,

11, Isthis claimsubjecttoa [ o

right of setoff?
£ Yes. identify the prapetty:
The Michlgan Department of Treasury has not Identified a right of setoff or counterclaim. However, all rights of setoff are preserved and will be asserted to the extent lawful,

Official Farm 410 Praof of Claim page 2

Case 19-42525-pjs Claim 3-1 Filed 05/07/19 Page 2 of 5




12,16 ali or past of the claim
entitl ed to priocity under
1 U.5.C §607()7

A dlahn may be parly
priotity and partly
nanpriarty. For example,
In some categoies, the
lavvibnits the armourd
entitted to pricriy.

(Y

Yes. Check one: fmout entitled to priority
{1 Domedic suppott obligations gnduding alimony and child suppoit) under
11 U.8.C. § S07@) A o ()(1)E). $
Ll Upto 32,850* of deposite tovard purchase, lease, or rental of property o services for
personal, family, or household use, 11 U.S.C. 8§ 507(sX7). $

O Wages, seanias, of coinmizsions (p to $12 850 earned within 180 days befors the
bankruptey pelition is filed or the deblor s husiress ends, vhichever is eatier, L

11 U.8.C. § 507(a)4).

Taxes or penalties owed to govemmental units, 11 U.S.C. § 507(aX8). 31297244
O Contitedionsto an employee beneft plan. 11 U.S.C. § 507(2)(5). $
L] Other. Spedfy subsedion of 11 U.S.C. § S07(s)__)thet applies. $

* Amounts are s3bjest to adjustment on A0 /19 and every 3 yesrs aterihat for ¢azas bagun on orater the dma of adjustment.

m Sigi Below

The person completing
this proof of clairm must
&ign and date it.

FRBP $011(b).

1t vou §ila this daim
electrorically, FREBP
5005(a)X2) autharizas couts
to establishlocal rules
spediying vhat & signeture
Is.

Apersonwhofilesa
fraudulent claim could be
fined up fo $500,000,
imprizoned forupto$
years,-or hoth.

18 U.5.C. 88 152,157, and
3571

Check the appvaprisle box

CJ 1 an the creditar.

| ap the creditor's sftorney or author zed agert.

O3 1 anthetrustes, or the dektee, orthelr atdhoized agent, Bankuptey Rue 3004
0 1 an & guarsntor, surety, endorser, or other codeltor. Bankruptcy Rele 3005,

) ungersand that an authorized signsfure on this: Aroof of Claim serves a8 an acknowledgment fet when caloulating the

amount ofthe daim, the crediter gave the debtor oredit for any paymerds recsived tovand the debt.

| have examined the information in this Apof of Claim and heve & reasonabie heliefthat the information is s
and caredt.

| dedare ursier penalty of pefjury thatthe foregdng isteus and comed.

05/02/2019

Exeated on dale
HBLBD WYY

Signature

Prirt the name of the person who isconpleting and signing this claimt

Nama LYNN BOYES
First name tiddle name Last name
Titte
Company Michigan Department of Treasury
Herntitythe comporate sendoer as the company ifthe authorized agentis a serdcer.
Address P.O. Box 30168
Marber Street
Lansing Mi 48909
Chy State 2P Code
(517) 241-5002 N/A
Contact phone Emal
Oftfical Form 410 Proof of Claim page 3
Case 19-42525-pjs Claim 3-1 Filed 05/07/19 Page 3 0of5




Michigan Department of Treasury 56838440 Case Number: Page 1of 1
4265 (11-04) 19-42525 PJS 6782883
2::; 2n§:rf::;:|{:ode Title XI Taxpayer ldentification: Attorney General:
’ 4269 ATTORNEY DETROIT
Type of Claim: Priority
Original
LRX NOVL LLC Other identification:
JOINTLY ADMIN: BODY CONTOUR VENTURES, LLC F4269
34405 WEST 12 MILE ROAD, SUITE 200
FARMINGTON HILLS, MI, 48331
Assessment | Debt | Assessment “If Tax
Number |Code Date Account ID Tax Period Est Deficiency Penalty Interest
VA2ZYAIV MST 03121119 F4269 MAY 2017 * $380,37 $0.00 $32.76
VAZYAIW MST 03/21/19 F4269 JULY 2017 * $559.64 $0.00 $43.83
VAZYALX MST 03/21/19  |F4269 AUGUST 2017 * $559.64 $0.00 $41.60
VAZYALY MST 03/21/19  [F4269 OCTOBER 2017 * $598.07 $0.00 $39.77
VA2YAIZ MST 03/21/19  |F4269 MARCH 2018 * $598.07 $0.00 $27.33
VA2ZYA2A MST 03/21/19 F4269 APRIL 2018 * $598.07 $0.00 $24.80
VA2YAZRB MST 03/21/19 F4269 MAY 2018 * $598.07 $0.00 $22.18
VA2YA2C MST 03/21/19 F4269 JUNE 2018 * $598.07 $0.00 $19.57
VA2YA2D MST 03721719 |F4269 AUGUST 2018 * $598.07 $0.00 $14.07
VA2YAZE MST 03/21/19  |F4269 NOVEMBER 2018 # $598.07 $0.00 $6.01
VA2YA2[ MST 0321/19  |F4269 DECEMRER 2018 * $598.07 $0.00 $3.09
VA2YATS MST 03/22/19 F4269 APRIL 2017 * $380.37 $0.00 $34.20
VAZYATT MST 03/22/19 F4269 NOVEMBER 2017 * $598.07 $0.00 $37.46
VA2YATU MST 03/22/19  |F4269 DECEMBER 2017 * $598.07 $0.00 $34.93
VAZYATV MST 03/22/19  [F4269 JANUARY 2018 * $598.07 $0.00 $32.31
VA2YATW MST 03/2219  |{F4269 FEBRUARY 2018 * $598.07 $0.00 $29.95
VAZYATX MST 03/22/19 F4269 JULY 2018 * $598.07 $0.00 $16.82
VA2YATY MST 03/22/19 F4269 SEPTEMBER 2018 * $598.07 $0.00 $11.41
VA2YATZ MST 03/22/19  |F4269 OCTOBER 2018 * $598.07 $0.00 $8.66
VA2YASA MST 03/22/19  |F4269 JANUARY 2019 * $937.50 $0.00 $0.00
VA2ZPAZ, MST 03/28/19  |F4269 2/1/2019 - 2/21/2019 * $703.12 $0.00 $0.00
Debt Codes: $12,491.69 50.00 $480.75
MST - MICHIGAN SALES TAX TOTAL $12,972.44
CLAIM
* An asterisk in this column indicates that tax liability is estimated
based on the best information available since actual returns have
Rloetdbeen filed. This claim will be adjusted when actual returns are
LYNN BOYES being duly sworn, deposes and says (s)he is authorized to act for the
Department of Treasury and, to the best of her/his knowledge and belief, the defendant is indebted to the State of Michigan in
this amount.
Signature Date: 05/02/2019

. Case 19-42525-

js.=Claim 3-1  Filed 05/07/19  Page 4 of 5




Michigan Depariment of Treasury

58838440 Case Number:

Page 1 of 1

4265 (11-04) 19-42525 PJS 6782883
4269 ATTORNEY DETROIT
Type of Claim: Unsecured
Original

LRX NOVIL, LLC Other Identification:
JOINTLY ADMIN: BODY CONTOUR VENTURES, LLC F4269
34405 WEST 12 MILE ROAD, SUITE 200
FARMINGTON HILLS, MI. 48331

Assessment | Debt | Assessment *If Tax
Mumber | Code Date Account ID Tax Period Est Deficiency Penalty Interest
VA2YALV MST 03/21/19 F4é69 MAY 2017 * $0.00 $95.09 $0.00
VAZYAIW MST 03/21/19 F4269 JULY 2017 * $0.00 $139.91 $0.00
VAZYALX MST 03/21/19 F4269 AUGUST 2017 * $0.00 $139.91 $0.00
VA2YALY MST 03/21/19 F4269 CGCTOBER 2017 * $0.00 $149.51 $0.00
VA2YALZ MST 03/21/19 F4269 MARCH 2018 * $0.00 $149.51 $0.00
VAZYA2A MST 03/21/19 F4269 APRIL 2018 * $0.00 $149.5¢ $0.00
VAZYA2B MST 03721119 F4269 MAY 2018 ® $0.00 $146.51 $0.00
VARYA2C MST 03/21/19 F4269 JUNE 2018 * $0.00 $149.51 $0.00
VA2YA2D} MST 03/21/19 F4269 AUGUST 2018 * $0.00 $89.70 $0.00
VAZYA2E MST 03/21/19 F4269 NOVEMBER 2018 * $0.00 $29.89 $0.00
VA2YA2F MST 03/21119 F4269 DECEMBER 2018 * $0.00 $29.90 $0.00
VA2YATS MST 03/22/19 F4269 APRIL 2017 * $0.00 $95.09 $0.00
VA2YATT MST 03/22/19 F4269 NOVEMBER 2017 * $0.00 $149.51 $0.00
VA2ZYATU MST 03/22/19 F4269 DECEMBER 2017 * $0.00 $149.51 $0.00
VA2YATV MST 03/22/19 F4269 JANUARY 2018 * $0.00 $149.51 $0.00
VA2YATW MST 03/22/19 F4269 FEBRUARY 2018 * $0.00 $149.51 $0.00
VA2YATX MST 03/22/19 F4269 JULY 2018 * $0.00 $119.61 $0.00
VA2YATY MST 03/22N19 F4269 SEPTEMBER 2018 ¥ 50.00 $89.70 $0.00
VAZYATZ MST 03/22/19 F4269 OCTOBER 2018 * $0.00 $59.80 $0.00

Debt Codes: %0.60 $2,234.19 50.00

MST - MICHIGAN SALES TAX TOTAL $2.234.09

CLATM

* An asterisk in this column indicates that tax liability is estimated
based on the best information available since actual returns have
not been filed. This claim will be adjusted when actual returns are

filed.

LYNN BOYES being duly sworn, deposes and says (s)he is authorized to act for the
Department of Treasury and, to the best of her/his knowledge and belief, the defendant is indebted to the State of Michigan in
this amount.

Signature 05/02/2019

.. Case 19-42525-pis.

Claim 3-1  Filed 05/07/19  Page 5 of 5




Eastern District of Michigan
Claims Register

19-42525-pjs LRX Novi, LLC

Judge: Phillip J Shefferly ~ Chapter: 11

Office: Detroit Last Date to file claims: 07/01/2019

Trustee: Last Date to file (Govt): 09/30/2019

Creditor: (25941498) Claim No: 3 Status:

Michigan Department of Treasury Original Filed Date: 05/07/2019 Filed by: CR

Bankruptcy Unit Original Entered Entered by: Brandi Block
P.O. Box 30168 Date: 05/07/2019 Modified:

Lansing, Ml 48909
517-241-5002
Amount claimed: $15206.63
Priority claimed: $12972.44

History:

Details 05/07/2019 Claim #3 filed by Michigan Department of Treasury, Amount claimed:

$15206.63 (Block, Brandi)

Description: (3-1) PRIORITY ($12,972.44), UNSECURED ($2,234.19), TAX
Remarks: (3-1) LRX NOVI LLC

3
1

Claims Register Summary

Case Name: LRX Novi, LLC
Case Number: 19-42525-pjs
Chapter: 11

Date Filed: 02/22/2019
Total Number Of Claims: 1

Total Amount Claimed* $15206.63
Total Amount Allowed*
*Includes general unsecured claims

The values are reflective of the data entered. Always refer to claim documents
for actual amounts.

Claimed Allowed
Secured
Priority $12972.44
Administrative


https://ecf.mieb.uscourts.gov/cgi-bin/DktRpt.pl?907066
https://ecf.mieb.uscourts.gov/cgi-bin/ClaimHistory.pl?907066,3-1,2406341,19-42525-pjs
https://ecf.mieb.uscourts.gov/cgi-bin/show_doc.pl?caseid=907066&claim_id=56770606&claim_num=3-1&magic_num=MAGIC
https://ecf.mieb.uscourts.gov/cgi-bin/show_doc.pl?caseid=907066&claim_id=56770606&claim_num=3-1&magic_num=MAGIC

	1110 page 1
	Claim-Document-19-42525-pjs-1110-orig
	BodyContour25_Claim3_0(05072019)
	BodyContour25_Claim3_1(05072019)




